

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Financial Institutions and Insurance** recommends **SB 170** be amended on page 4, after line 32, by inserting "(b) An insurer may not terminate an individually enrolled customer based solely upon the age of such enrolled customer's covered portable electronic device."; in line 33, by striking "(b)" and inserting "(c)"; in line 39, by striking "(c)" and inserting "(d)"; also in line 39, by striking " paragraph (1) of";

On page 5, in line 2, by striking "(d)" and inserting "(e)"; in line 13, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(f)"; in line 30, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(g)"; in line 43, after "after" by inserting "January 1, 2012, and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson